It is hereby confirmed that, neither the Company nor its promoters or directors is a wilful defaulter or a
fraudulent borrower as per Regulation 163(1)(i) of Chapter V read with schedule VI of SEBI (Issue of Capital
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. Further, none of its Directors or Promoter is a fugitive
economic offender as defined under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

20. Identity of proposed allottees (including natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of equity

shares proposed to be allotted and/ or who ultimately control), the percentage (%) of Post Preferential Issue
Capital that may be held by them and Change in Control, if any, consequent to the Preferential issue and

the Current and proposed status of the allottee(s) post preferential issues namely, promoter or non-promoter:

Sr.
No
.

Name of
the
proposed
allottee

Pre-
issue
Category

Name of
the
natural
persons
who are
the
ultimate
beneficia
l owners

Pre-Issue
Holding

No. of
Warrants
to be
issued

Shareholding post
allotment of Equity
and exercise of
warrants*

Post- issue
Category

No. of
Equity
Shares

% of
Holdi
ng

No. of
Equity
Shares

% of
Holdin
g

1 Sandeep
Kaur
Goyal

Promoter N.A.
15,77,31
0  21.89  2,00,000   17,77,310   20.41

Promoter

2 Tarang
Raghuvir
Goyal

Promoter N.A.
33,98,93
2   47.16   5,00,000   38,98,932   44.78

Promoter

3 Raghuvir
Prasad
Goyal

Promoter
Group

N.A.

 25   0.00   1,00,000   1,00,025   1.15

Promoter
Group

4 Manish M
or

Non-
Promoter
Public

N.A.

 -   -   1,00,000   1,00,000   1.15

Non-
Promoter
Public

https://www.integratedpersonnelservices.com/

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

Page 19 of 23

5 Madhavi
Kaushik
Khengarb
hai

Non-
Promoter
Public

N.A.

 -   -   1,40,000   1,40,000   1.61

Non-
Promoter
Public

6 Shruthi
Murali

Non-
Promoter
Public

N.A.

 -   -   1,00,000   1,00,000   1.15

Non-
Promoter
Public

7 Hitesh
Natwarlal
Kawa

Non-
Promoter
Public

N.A.

 8,000   0.11   90,000   98,000   1.13

Non-
Promoter
Public

8 Nimesh
Sahadeo
Singh

Non-
Promoter
Public

N.A.

 2,000   0.03   90,000   92,000   1.06

Non-
Promoter
Public

9 Kaushik
Hasmukhl
al Gandhi

Non-
Promoter
Public

N.A.

 -   -   90,000   90,000   1.03

Non-
Promoter
Public

10 Varshit
Janak
Shah

Non-
Promoter
Public

N.A.

 2,000   0.03   90,000   92,000   1.06

Non-
Promoter
Public

*Post Issue % Holding is calculated on post issue capital of the Company i.e. after allotment of existing issue of Equity shares
& Warrants.

In accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable rules thereto and relevant
provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, approval of the members for the issue and allotment of the said
convertible equity warrants to the above mentioned allottees is being sought by way of a special resolution as set
out in the said items of the notice. The issue of equity shares upon the conversion of the warrants would be within